MLog S.A.

Publicly-held Corporation

CNPJ/MF No. 13.444.994/0001-87 NIRE 33.3.0029745-6

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

MLog S.A. ("MLog") informs in compliance with the provisions of Resolution CVM number 44 of August 23, 2021, that its controlled company, NSN - Nova Sociedade de Navegação S.A. ("NSN" or "Company") released on this date the following Material Fact:

"Acceptance of the application for registration of issuer of securities category "B"

before CVM

NSN - Nova Sociedade de Navegação S.A. ("NSN" or "Company") informs in compliance with the provisions of Resolution CVM number 44 of August 23, 2021, that it obtained the approval of the application for registration of securities issuer category "B" before CVM ("Application for Registration") pursuant to Resolution CVM number 80 of March 29, 2022 ("Resolution CVM 80"), as amended by the Resolutions CVM number 59 of 2021, number 162 of 2022, number 168 of 2022 and number 173 of 2022.

With the approval of the Application for Registration by CVM, the Company is authorized to trade certain securities on the regulated securities markets in Brazil as per the third article of the second paragraph of CVM Resolution CVM 80, in addition to being subject to compliance with the obligations of issuers category "B" provided for in Resolution CVM 80 and other applicable regulations."

For further information, please contact the Investor Relations department - e-mail ri@mlog.com.br

Rio de Janeiro, January 17, 2023.

Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda

CEO & Investor Relations Officer